## RESOLUTION NO. 237

WHEREAS, the Trinity Christian Academy desires to construct a facility located at 16700 Addison Road within the City of Addison, and

WHEREAS, it is desirable that the above stated property be provided water services and that the City of Addison, at this time, is unable to provide such services to said property, and

WHEREAS, the City of Dallas is in a position to provide water supply to said property and the City of Addison is agreeable to allow the City of Dallas to serve said area, and

WHEREAS, the Trinity Christian Academy is willing to pay all connection charges and pay for all necessary main construction and make a service agreement with Dallas Water Utility Department prior to receiving such service and the City of Addison shall in no way be responsible for any cost of the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Addison:

SECTION 1. The City of Addison hereby grants its approval to the City of Dallas to serve the herein above described property with water services as hereinafter may be agreed upon by the City of Dallas and the Trinity Christian Academy. Such services shall be provided to the property at no cost to the City of Addison.

DULY PASSED, by the City Council of the City of Addison, Texas on this the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 1975.

APPROVED:

ATTESTED:

Joye X Lever

85